ey RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

'l"'_?-'

SEX

RIO FRIO

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,815 Km/h

18/10/2017(Pinhal Novo)
CEIl * * (120,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre de Rio Fri

Fdo: Rui Amante

Riders: 30 Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815Noh@ualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR) m
Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) [Ell

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. Delegdodehiahaagal RuiAaRn R (POR) [EN

Eduard Gascon 4* (ESP)

Minimum Speed: 14,000

&

Start Time: 07:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 32 Maria Prazeres Ab Europa 06:08:18")  00:13:44 19,549
2 10 C. Augusto Amaral Paes De Koheilan Kajla 06:08:19 00:09:25 19,548
3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas Figo De S. Pedro 06:22:50 00:06:32 18,807
4 22 Ana Mira Costa Benfica 06:26:40(4) 00:07:27 18,621
5 29 Ana Jaio Oar Lorp Perspy 06:33:25® 00:06: 04 18,301
6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista Diablo Al Biarritz 06:50: 17(4) 00:12:32 17,549
7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soares Dali Al Biarritz 06:50: 18(4) 00:09:34 17,548
8 28 Bianca Jacobs Fria 07:04: 33(4) 00:14:04 16,959
9 11 Yongtao Ao Etelka Du Vialaret 07: 07:03(4) 00:08:47 16,860

10 36 Zhigin Tan Gitana VB 07:07:04® 00:07:39 16,859
11 16 Miguel Braséo Diva Da Oliveirinha 07:08:44(4) 00:06:16 16,794
12 26 Alberto Franco Monge Aisha Jc 07: 19:28(4) 00:19:08 16,383

GA 33 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues Henya 06:56:45%)  00:07:53

GA 25 Filipe Fialho Ciro De 07:08:43® 00:07:53

ME 20 Jo#o Conceicdo Ginja 05:45:19®  00:12:56

ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia Fiel 05:47:12%  00:11:16

GA 12 AnaBarbas Fuico 05:54:25%)  00:08:29

GA 38 Zhigiang Wang Formentera D'berica 06:04:09¢ 00:16:02

GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina Sultan Vh 87.50 03:40:40? 00:05:24

GA 27 Pedro Godinho Negreplise Endurance 03:41:21@ 00:06: 51

GA 31 Maria Pefia Barquero Zico-Mo 03:54:22®  00:04:56

GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira Dilarons 04:07:57? 00:05:54

FTC 17 Francisco Cordovil Cabral Ferrari 04:23:43@ 00:11:26

GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon Vespa Alb 02:14:31) 00:02:15

RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Aimeida Tekila Des Buyeres 02:18:35(" 00:02:59

WD 19 Diogo Carvalho Figo De S. Pedro

WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha Alteza

WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrera Wiky

WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 LuisLamas

Sailma Font Noire
Fibra Do Almargem

Page: 1




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:44:17
Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

9 Mig

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10115212

uel Alvarez Almelda =

Date: 18/10/2017

-.-_ 1'._
4 | -\._'i- u
\\_\.._:/{

RIO FRIO

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 /o
Weight Kg.: Free d (RET) Tekila Des Buyeres
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time
. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4)
Hour of Start 07:00:00 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes  06:08:19 (4)
Hour of Arrival 09:15:36 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4)
_ 0. 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4)
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:18:35 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4)
Time Used 02:18:35 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4)
, o 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4)
Time Used T. 2:18:35 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4)
Recovery 00:02:59 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4)
.00 10 36 Zhiqgin Tan 07:07:04 (4)
Cum. Recovery  00:02:59 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4)
Pulsations: 56 / 56 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4)
: A0 A0 B GA 33 Joao Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4)
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07-08-43 (4)
Av.Speed Goal 17,699 ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3)
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3)
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,699 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54-25 (3)
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,318 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3)
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2)
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2)
GA 31 Maria Pefia Barquero 03:54:22 (2)
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2)
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2)
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1)
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1)
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases completadas www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59




Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h Date: 18/10/2017

(o

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO A

CEIl * */120.000 Km 0105500 O
10 C. Augusto Amaral Paes De Barros k&
Koheilan KaJIa

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

RIO FRIO

PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. e . oa. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:00:01
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:45:17 12:01:20  14:23:54 2 10 C.Augusto Amaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:02:10  11:17:35  13:31:21 15:18:19 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: A . o . 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:05:17 11:21:20 13:33:54 15:23:40 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:05:17 01:36:03  01:32:34  00:54:25 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . AE A4 4a. . ha. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:05:17 3:41:20 5:13:54 6:08:19 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:03:07 00:03:45 00:02:33  00:05:2% 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- CNA- .00- .- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery 00:03:07 00:06:52  00:09:25  00:14:46 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07-08:44 (4) 17.043 16.794 00:06: 16
Pulsations: 62 /52 64 / 56 64 /60 60 /52 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 19,645 19,502 19,996 22,052 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,645 19,583 19,706 20,061 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,157 18,976 19,114 19,548 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 3 4 1 2 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
i i N < GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
um?o e Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/10/2017

ta

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID | TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO
CEI * * /120,000 Km o

10117402
RIO FRIO

11 Yongtao Ao

Etelka Du Vialaret'™ "

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE I”PHASE 11®PHASE III'PHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . e o 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:58:45
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:55:56  12:19:54  15.04:22 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:58:44
Hour of Arrival 09:13:50 11:37:50 14:09:45 16:17:03 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:44:13
] e o o o 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:40:23
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:15:36  11:38:54  14:14:22  16:23:00 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:33:38
Time Used 02:15:56  01:43:58  01:54:28  01:12:41 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:16:46
' . .o BN - 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:16:45
Time Used T. 21556 35954 55422 7.07:03 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16,959 00:14:04 00:02:30
Recovery 00:02:06  00:02:04  00:04:37  00:05:57 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
o .t . » 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:06  00:04:10  00:08:47  00:44:44 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 56 / 56 56 / 60 60 /60 64 /52 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,933 17,664 16,386 16,510 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,933 17,817 17,362 17,214 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,656 17,507 16,932 16,86 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:00 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 16 i 10 9 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
*) WWW.jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

12 Ana Barbas E2

RAID |

10013970

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 /o
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) [‘UICO
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. - 0. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:55:50  12:19:41 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:13:49 11:37:52 14:09:46 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
] e e . 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:15:50  11:38:41  14:14:25 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:15:50 01:43:51 01:54:44 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . .o BN 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21550 3:59:41  5:54:25 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02: 01 00:01:49  00:04:39 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.00- .N3- .nQ- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:01  00:03:50  00:08:29 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 60/48 56 /52 56 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,935 17,641 16, 351 ME 20 Joado Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,935 17,808 17,344 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,669 17,523 16,929 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 15 9 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

RAID I
13 Luis Mig

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEl ** /120,000 Km
10115007

uel Barradas (@ |
Figo De S. Pedro”

Date: 18/10/2017

oo 1'.

.'._\.- "
\\'\":/'(\.

RIO FRIO

General Classification

PHASE I?PHASE 1IPHASE I1'PHASE V"
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider
-NN- En. .. . 1 32 Maria Prazeres
Hour of Start 07:00:00 09:52:11 12:07:09 14:37:25 2 10 C.Augusto Amaral Paes
Hour of Arrival 09:10:02 11:25:17 13:44:54 15:32:50 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas
4o, . A . aq. 4 22 Ana Mira Costa
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:12:11 11:27:09 13:47:25 15:38:07 5 29 AnaJaio Oar
Time Used 02:12:11 01:34:58 01:40:16 00:55:25 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista
Time Used T. 21211 347:.00  527:25  6:22:50 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar
8 28 Bianca Jacobs
Recovery 00:02:09  00:01:52  00:02:31 00:05:47 9 11 Yongtao Ao
Cum.Recovery ~ 00:02:09  00:04:01 00:06:32  00:44:49 10 36 ZhiginTan
11 16 Miguel Brasao
Pulsations: 521/48 56 /60 64 / 64 64 /68 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge
: A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho
Av.Speed Goal 18,457 19,334 18,414 21,654 ME 20 Joao Conceicao
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,457 18,823 18,698 19,134 GA 12 Ana Barbas
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,157 18,49 18,325 18,807 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina
Clas. Gral S 3 3 3 GA 27 Pedro Godinho
GA 31 Maria Pefia Barquero
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06:50:17 (4)
06:50:18 (4)
07:04:33 (4)
07:07:03 (4)
07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07:19:28 (4)
06:56:45 (4)
07:08:43 (4)
05:45:19 (3)
05 47 12 (3)
(
(
(
(
(2
(
(
(
(

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44 00:14:32
00:09:25 00:14:31
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30
Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

14 Ricardo Relvas Batista £
Diablo Al Biarritz'

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10025438

Date: 18/10/2017

o

RIO FRIO

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00 09:55:19 12:20:27 14:54:10
Hour of Arrival 09:13:56 11:34:15 13:59:13 16:00:17
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:15:19 11:40:27 14:04:10 16:09:20
Time Used 02:15:19  01:45:08  01:43:43  01:06:07
Time Used T. 2:15:19 4:00:27 5:44:10 6:50:17
Recovery 00:01:23  00:06:12  00:04:57  00:09:03
Cum. Recovery 00:01:23 00:07:35 00:12:32  006:2%:35
Pulsations: 60 /60 48 /52 62 /60 56 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00

Av.Speed Goal 17,919 18,194 18,225 18,150
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,919 18,036 18,092 18,102
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,736 17,467 17,433 17,549
Clas. Gral. 12 6 6

= { Gt
(*) Numero de Fases acabou

%, IO FRIO
-

WV, dq

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:41:59
2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25 00:41:58
3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:27:27
4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:23:37
5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:16:52
6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
ME 20 Joao Conceicédo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30
Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

16 Mig

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10147614

uel Brasao 4 |

Diva Da Oliveirinha'

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRID

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00 09:57:41 12:26:59 15:11:09
Hour of Arrival 09:16:10 11:45:06 14:18:17 16:18:44
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:17:41 11:46:59 14:21:09 16:22:46
Time Used 02:17:41 01:49:18  01:54:10  01:07:35
Time Used T. 2:17:41 4:06:59 6:01:09 7:08:44
Recovery 00:01: 31 00:01:53  00:02:52  00:04:02
Cum. Recovery 00:01: 31 00:03:24 00:06:16  00:10:18
Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 64 60 /60 64 / 64
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00

Av.Speed Goal 17,625 16,757 16,173 17,756
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,625 17,243 16,907 17,043
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,431 17,005 16,614 16,794
Clas. Gral. 17 16 12 1

Numero de Fases acabou

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 01:00:26
2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25 01:00:25
3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:45:54
4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:42:04
5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:35:19
6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:18:27
7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:18:26
8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04 00:04:11
9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47 00:01:41
10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39 00:01:40
11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08 00:10:44
GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
ME 20 Joao Conceicédo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEl ** /120,000 Km
17 Francisco Cordowl Cabral =

RAID |

1 01 09374

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (FTC) I-errar|
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN, A 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  10:04:16 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:18:19 11:58:14 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
] o . 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate. ~ 9:24:16  12:03:43 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:24:16 01:59:27 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' o .5a. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 22416 4:23:43 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:05:57  00:05:29 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.OE- c44. 10 36 Zhiqgin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:05:57 00:11:26 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 60 /60 64 /48 56 / 64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,351 15,794 ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,351 16,648 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,636 15,926 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 23 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: i GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

RAID |

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/10/2017

10014057

CEI * */ 120,000 Km \v

18 Filipe Cacheirinha E&

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 /o
Weight Kg.: Free ( d (VVD) Alteza
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
2 10 C.Augusto Amaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
Time Used T 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
' 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:44:17
Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Yde (WD)

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10150457

19 Diogo Carvalho E&
Figo De S. Pedro’

054278

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRIO

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000 30,000 20,000

00:40:00  00:50:00

www.jaquima.es

1 32
2 10
3 13
4 22
5 29
6 14
7 35
8 28
9 N
36
16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
23
27
31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Jodo Conceicao

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time

06:08:18 (4)

06:08:1
06:22:5
06:26:4
06:33:2
06:50:1
06:50:1
07:04:3
07:07:0

07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07:19:28 (4)

06:56:4
07:08:4

05:45:19 (3)

05 471

9
0
0
5

7
8
3
3

5
3

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
20,306 19,549 00:13:44
) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
17,167 16,859 00:07:39
17,043 16,794 00:06:16
17,129 16,383 00:19:08
17,610 17,277 00:07:53
17,109 16,794 00:07:53
18,051 17,375 00:12:56
17,861 17,281 00:11:16
17,344 16,929 00:08:29
17,236 16,477 00:16:02
19,511 19,033 00:05:24
19,580 18,974 00:06:51
) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59

(4
(4
(4
(4
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(4)
(4)
(
(3)
(
(
(
(
(2
(
(
(
(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

RAID |

20 Joao Conceicao Ex

10159706

Date: 18/10/2017

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (M E) Gin j
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
An. . AL 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:53:46  12:15:32 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:11:01 11:31:17 13:59:23 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: Ao oE. nE. 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:13:46  11:35:32  14:05:19 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:13:46  01:41:46  01:49:47 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' 4. . A 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21346 35532 5:45:19 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:45  00:04:15  00:05:56 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .07- .19 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:45  00:07:00  00:12:56 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 64 /64 60 / 56 56 /74 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,318 18,458 17,333 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,318 18,378 18,051 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,942 17,832 17,375 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 8 6 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
*) Numero de Fases acaboq - WWWquU"“d es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

21 Beatriz Martins Correia E

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10114957

Date: 18/10/2017

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (ME) Fiel
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. - 0. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:55:04  12:18:52 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:10:59 11:34:54 14:03:59 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
. 0. . 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:15:04  11:38:52  14:07:12 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:15:04  01:43:48  01:48:20 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . Ea. A 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21504 35852 54712 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:04:05  00:03:58  00:03:13 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .na- 44. 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:04:05  00:08:03  00:11:16 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 60 60 /64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,323 18,030 17,124 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,323 18,196 17,861 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,769 17,583 17,281 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 11 8 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
i i GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
i GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/10/2017

ta

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * % 1'-: .

ﬁlosibng Cofnc}rolz I17::;54:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10064153 \:\t/c
umber of dorsal:

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h 22 Ana era COSta (@ | RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free Benfica
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN, En. 44, 20, 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:18:22
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:52:51  12:11:46  14:39:51 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:18:21
Hour of Arrival 09:11:00 11:28:30 13:47:31 15:36:40 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:03:50
. .49. .24. . 40- AA- 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:12:51 11:31:46 13:49:51 15:41:14 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:12:51 01:38:55 01:38:05 00:56:49 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . E4. .50 oA 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:12:51 3:51:46 5:29:51 6:26:40 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00: 14:04
Recovery 00:01:51 00:03:16 00:02:20 00:04:34 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.01- COE- .O7- .10 10 36 Zhiqgin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum.Recovery  00:01:51  00:05:07  00:07:27  00:12:04 1 16 Miguol Brasdo 07-08.44 (4) 17,043 16.794 00:06: 16
Pulsations: 62 /48 64 /44 64 /60 64 /60 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,321 18,819 18,799 21,121 ME 20 Joado Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,321 18,531 18,610 18,987 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,065 18,122 18,19 18,621 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 6 4 4 4 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

23 Maria Dulcet Molina ==
Sultan Vh 87.50"*

RAID

10083104

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRIO

20,000

Not Guaified: 18 (60.00%) 4 | (GA)
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"PHASE IIPHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00 09:44:40

Hour of Arrival 09:02:19 11:17:37

Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:04:40 11:20:40

Time Used 02:04:40 01:36:00

Time Used T. 2:04:40 3:40:40

Recovery 00:02:21 00:03:03

Cum. Recovery 00:02:21 00:05:24

Pulsations: 60 /60 64 / 64

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,621 19,365

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,621 19,511

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,251 19,033

Clas. Gral. 1

Umero de Fases completadas

32
10
13
22
29
14
35
28
11
10 36
1 16
12 26
33
25
20
ME 21
GA 12
38
GA 23
GA 27
GA 31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

O©CoONOOADRWN-

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Joado Conceicédo

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06:50:17 (4)
06:50:18 (4)
07:04:33 (4)
07:07:03 (4)
07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07 19 28 (4)
(
(
(
(
(
(

07:08:43 (4)
05:45:19 (3)
05:47:12 (3)
05:54:25 (3)
06:04:09 (3)
03:40:40 (2)
03:41:21 (2)
03:54:22 (2)
04:07:57 (
04:23:43 (

(

(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

25 Filipe Fialho ER

10031888

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRID

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Ciro De
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
.00 Eq. e 44 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:58:34  12:27:23  15:11:07 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:16:11 11:44:47  14:18:13  16:18:43 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: . . o4 o 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:18:34 11:47:23 14:21:07 16:24:24 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:18:34  01:48:49 01:53:44  01:07:36 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' 0. - o . ha. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21834 40123 60107 70843 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:23  00:02:36  00:02:54  00:05:44 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .- .07 .12 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:23  00:04:59  00:07:53  00:43:34 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 /60 62 /58 64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,623 16,946 16,241 17,751 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,623 17,327 16,986 17,109 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,32 16,978 16,615 16,794 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 20 17 11 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
: : - GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) NL’Jme de Fs acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

17:44:17
30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10108110

26 Alberto Franco Monge ==

Date: 18/10/2017

o

A

o
-

]

RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free Aisha Jc
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o e . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 01:11:10
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:58:07  12:25:18  15:11:32 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 01:11:09
Hour of Arrival 09:14:00  11:40:50  14:10:50  16:29:28 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:56:38
] o e o e 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:52:48
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:18:07  11:45:18  14:21:32  16:57:34 5 29 AnaJaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04 00:46:03
Time Used 02:18:07  01:47:11  01:56:14  01:17:56 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:29:11
' 0. . AE o .10 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:29:10
Time Used T. 21807 40518 6:01:32  7:19.28 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16,959 00:14:04 00:14:55
Recovery 00:03:58  00:04:28  00:10:42  00:28:06 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47 00:12:25
e e 10 . 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39 00:12:24
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:58  00:08:26  00:19:08  00:4%44 11 16 Miguel Bras&o 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16 00:10:44
Pulsations: 48/48  60/60  56/64  64/68 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge  07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,890 17,524 17,056 15,398 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia  05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,890 17,731 17,523 17,129 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,377 17,122 16,596 16,383 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 19 14 13 12 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr ~ 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

10018089

27 Pedro Godinho EN

Negreplise Endurance

AR89

Date: 18/10/2017

-.-_ 1'._
4 | -\._'i- u
\\_\.._:/{

RIO FRIO

et a8 e EI. (GA)
PHASE 1”’PHASE II®PHASE III'PHASE IV
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00 09:45:15
Hour of Arrival 09:02:09 11:17:36
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:05:15 11:21:21
Time Used 02:05:15  01:36:06
Time Used T. 2:05:15 3:41:21
Recovery 00:03:06 00:03:45
Cum. Recovery 00:03:06 00:06:51
Pulsations: 60/ 56 56 / 60
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 19,648 19,491
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,648 19,580
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,162 18,974
Clas. Gral. 2

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

1 32
2 10
3 13
4 22
5 29
6 14
7 35
8 28
9 N
36
1 16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
GA 23
GA 27
GA 31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Jodo Conceicao

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06 50 1

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

07:07:03 (4)

07:07:04 (4)

07:08:44 (4)
(

06:56:45 (4)

07:08:43 (4)

05:45:19 (3)

05:47:12 (

05:54:25 (

06:04: 09 (

03:40:40 (2)

03:41:21 (2)

3)

(
(
042343(
(
(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59




Date: 18/10/2017

ta

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID | TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO
CEI * * /120,000 Km o

10094843
RIO FRIO

28 Bianca Jacobs =i
Fria

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . o s 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:56:15
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 10:01:09  12:42.08  15:18:36 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:56:14
Hour of Arrival 09:18:18 11:58:58 14:20:33 16:14:33 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:41:43
] o o e o 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:37:53
Hourof Vet-Gate. ~ 9:21:09  12:02:08  14:28:36  16:26:25 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:31:08
Time Used 02:21:09  02:00:59  01:46:28  00:55:57 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:14:16
' o4 o0 .na. .AA 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:14:15
Time Used T. 22109 42208 6:08:36  7:04:33 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,950 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:51  00:03:10  00:08:03  00:11:52 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
o e a o 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:51  00:06:01  00:14:04  00:25:58 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,354 15,278 18,290 21,448 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia ~ 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,354 16,399 16,924 17,540 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,003 16,022 16,278 16,959 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:00 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 22 18 14 8 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr ~ 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
*) WWW.jaqUima-eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/10/2017

ta

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID | TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO
CEI * * /120,000 Km o

10113827
RIO FRIO

29 Ana Jaio Oar ==

Lorp Perspy

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. EA. . a4 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:25:07
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:54:19  12:12:02  14:41:57 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:25:06
Hour of Arrival 09:12:15  11:30:12  13:49:47  15:43:25 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:10:35
: A an. e A 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:06:45
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:14:19 11:32:02 13:51:57 15:47:34 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:14:19  01:37:43  01:39:55  01:01:28 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' An o 4. . 2a. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:14:19 3:52:02 5:31:57 6:33:25 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:04  00:01:50  00:02:10  006:64:069 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- .2 G- .40 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:04  00:03:54  00:06:04  00:40:43 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,147 18,773 18,414 19,523 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,147 18,410 18,411 18,588 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,868 18,101 18,075 18,301 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 9 5 5 5 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases completadas www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEl ** /120,000 Km
30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira B2

RAID |

10114986

Date: 18/10/2017

.
e
|'i-

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Ullarons
PHASE I”PHASE 11®PHASE III'PHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AA. Ea. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:58:48 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:16:09 11:44:42 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
_ 0. A 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:18:48  11:47:57 5 29 AnaJaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18.301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:18:48 01:49:09 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
) o . 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 218:48 40757 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:39  00:03:15 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.00- COE- 10 36 Zhiqgin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:39  00:05:54 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 64 / 56 62/72 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,628 16,997 ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,628 17,352 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,291 16,939 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 21 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
i i i GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEl ** /120,000 Km
31 Maria Pena Barquero ==

RAID |

1 01 20370

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Zico- MO
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AA. . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:52:52 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:11:02 11:31:16 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
] o o 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:12:52  11:34:22 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:12:52 01:41:30 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' . EA 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 21282 35422 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:01:50  00:03:06 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.01 - 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:01:50  00:04:56 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 64 / 56 60/64 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,316 18,293 ME 20 Joado Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,316 18,306 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,063 17,921 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 7 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
e . : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Peia Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

17:44:17
30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10136747

32 Maria Prazeres @ |

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free Ab I:uropa
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN A .- 7. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00  09:46:10  12:02:15  14:27:41 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:00:01
Hour of Arrival 09:02:44 11:18:18 13:31:20 15:18:18 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:14:32
: . nn. o . 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:18:22
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:06:10 11:22:15 13:37:41 15:26:46 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18588 18.301 00:.06:04 00:25 07
Time Used 02:06:10 01:36:05 01:35:26  00:50:37 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:41:59
' . AA o 4. . ha. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:42:00
Time Used T. 206:10 34215 &r4l 6:08:18 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04 0056 15
Recovery 00:03:26  00:03:57  00:06:21 00:08:28 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47 00:58:45
.- .07 . .99 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39 00:58:46
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:26  00:07:23  00:13:44  00:22:42 11 16 Miguel Braséo 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16 071:00:26
Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 /56 60 /60 56 / 56 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08 01:11:10
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 19,555 19,537 20,206 23,708 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,555 19,547 19,740 20,306 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,022 18,898 18,887 19,549 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 4 2 2 1 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
i i . GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




'ﬁ Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h Date: 18/10/2017

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * % ;
Closing control: 17:44:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10147728 3
Number of dorsal: 30
Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h 33 Joao Pedro ROdI"IgueS (@ | RIO FRIO
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Henya
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
.00 jy— . . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:57:56  12:23:53  15.03:49 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:15:43  11:40:52  14:11:10  16:06:45 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
o o o, e 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. ~ 9:17:56  11:43:53  14:13:49  16:16:07 = %9 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33.05 (4) 18.588 18,301 00:06.04
Time Used 02:17:56  01:45:57  01:49:56  01:02:56 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
, Ao o . Ea. 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 217:6 40353 55349 6:56:45 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:13  00:03:01 00:02:39  00:09:22 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
- . 7 e 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:13  00:05:14  00:07:53  00:47:48 11 16 Miguel Brasdo 07:08:44 (4) 17.043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 521/48 52152 56 /52 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
, a0 a0 =0 GA 33 Jodo Pedro Rodrigues  06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,684 17,487 16,778 19,068 ME 20 Jodo Conceicio 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia  05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,684 17,59 17,344 17,610 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,4 17,221 16,958 17,277 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral 18 13 9 GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
e _ GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr ~ 04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59

WD 19 Diogo Carvalho

WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha

WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi

WD 40 Luis Lamas

(*) Numero de Fase acabou . . Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

1 0055384

34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrera =

Date: 18/10/2017

-.-_ 1'._
4 | -\._'i- u
\\_\.._:/{

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 /o
Weight Kg.: Free ( d (VVD) VVI
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
2 10 C.Augusto Amaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
Time Used T 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
' 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal ME 20 Joao Conceicao 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
' ' GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas

(*) Numero de Fases completadas www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h Date: 18/10/2017

(o

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO i
CEI ** /120,000 Km VoE
35 Margarida Oliveira Soares

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

10025506 s
RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free Daii Al Blarrltz
PHASE I”PHASE 11®PHASE III'PHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . e . 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:42:00
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:55:16  12:16:15  14:55.28 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:41:59
Hour of Arrival 09:13:57 11:34:14 13:59: 14 16:00:18 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:27:28
] e e . e 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:23:38
Hourof Vet-Gate. ~ 9:15:16  11:36:15  14:05:28  16:09:30 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:16:53
Time Used 02:15:16  01:40:59  01:49:13  01:04:50 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:00:01
, e - . e, 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar 06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 215116 3:56:15 54528  6:50:18 5 o porgarida D 07,0433 (4] 17540 16,969 00.14.04
Recovery 00:01:19  00:02:01  00:06:14  00:09:12 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
. e o e 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:01:19  00:03:20  00:09:34  00:48:48 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 64/60  64/60  64/72 60 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge  07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,917 18,188 17,479 18,509 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia  05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,917 18,032 17,862 17,967 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,743 17,778 17,368 17,548 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 12 U U 7 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) NL’Jmer de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/10/2017

(o

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEl ** /120,000 Km
10113648

36 Zhiqin Tan il

Gitana VB ™"

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h
Not Qualified: 18 (60,00 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

RIO FRIO

PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
e . e o 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44 00:58:46
Hour of Start 07:00:00 ~ 09:55:42  12:19:47  15.03:32 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25 00:58:45
Hour of Arrival 09:13:47 11:37:51 14:00:44 16:17:04 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32 00:44:14
] e o s on 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27 00:40:24
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:15:42  11:38:47  14:13:32  16:23:09 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04 00:33:39
Time Used 02:15:42  01:44:05 01:53:45  01:13:32 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32 00:16:47
' . .o Ea. - 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34 00:16:46
Time Used T. 21542 35947 58332 7.07:04 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17.540 16.959 00:14:04 00:02:31
Recovery 00:01:55  00:01:56  00:03:48  00:06:05 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47 (00:00:01
. e .. 4a 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:01:55  00:03:51  00:07:39  00:43:44 11 16 Miguel Braséo 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16 00:01:40
Pulsations: 44/44  60/48  52/48  52/48 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge  07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08 00:12:24
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 17,939 17,621 16,371 16,319 ME 20 Jodo Conceicdo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia  05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,939 17,802 17,347 17,167 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,686 17,516 16,972 16,859 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
Clas. Gral 14 10 8 10 GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 AuroraTorres Villalon  02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10036359

37 Aurora Torres Villalon =

Date: 18/10/2017

.
e
|'i-

o

RIO FRIO

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0 A:
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Vespa A'b
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
An. 1 32 Maria Prazeres 06:08:18 (4) 20,306 19,549 00:13:44
Hour of Start 07:00:00 2 10 C.AugustoAmaral Paes 06:08:19 (4) 20,061 19.548 00:09:25
Hour of Arrival 09:12:16 3 13 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:22:50 (4) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
: A 4 22 Ana Mira Costa 06:26:40 (4) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
Hour of Vet-Gate.  9:14:31 5 29 Ana Jaio Oar 06:33:25 (4) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
Time Used 02:14:31 6 14 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:50:17 (4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
' An 7 35 Margarida Oliveira Soar  06:50:18 (4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
Time Used T. 2:14:31 8 28 Bianca Jacobs 07:04:33 (4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
Recovery 00:02:15 9 11 Yongtao Ao 07:07:03 (4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
.- 10 36 Zhigin Tan 07:07:04 (4) 17,167 16,859 00:07:39
Cum. Recovery  00:02:15 11 16 Miguel Brasao 07:08:44 (4) 17,043 16,794 00:06:16
Pulsations: 60 /60 12 26 Alberto Franco Monge 07:19:28 (4) 17,129 16,383 00:19:08
: - A0 A0 - GA 33 Joédo Pedro Rodrigues 06:56:45 (4) 17,610 17,277 00:07:53
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 25 Filipe Fialho 07:08:43 (4) 17,109 16,794 00:07:53
Av.Speed Goal 18,145 ME 20 Jodo Conceicéo 05:45:19 (3) 18,051 17,375 00:12:56
ME 21 Beatriz Martins Correia 05:47:12 (3) 17,861 17,281 00:11:16
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,145 GA 12 Ana Barbas 05:54:25 (3) 17,344 16,929 00:08:29
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,842 GA 38 Zhigiang Wang 06:04:09 (3) 17,236 16,477 00:16:02
Clas. Gral GA 23 Maria Dulcet Molina 03:40:40 (2) 19,511 19,033 00:05:24
o : GA 27 Pedro Godinho 03:41:21 (2) 19,580 18,974 00:06:51
GA 31 Maria Pefa Barquero 03:54:22 (2) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
GA 30 Mariana Gomes Oliveira 04:07:57 (2) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
FTC17 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  04:23:43 (2) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
GA 37 Aurora Torres Villalon 02:14:31 (1) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
RET 9 Miguel Alvarez Almeida 02:18:35 (1) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59
WD 19 Diogo Carvalho
WD 18 Filipe Cacheirinha
WD 34 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
WD 39 Gang Zhi
WD 40 Luis Lamas
(*) Numero de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 17:44:17

Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

38 Zhigiang Wang il

Formentera D'berica

RAID |

10151055

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO

RID

20,000

et a8 e EI. (GA)
PHASE I”PHASE II®PHASE IlIPHASE IV

Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start 07:00:00 09:54:55 12:26:03
Hour of Arrival 09:10:04 11:40:54 14:18:07
Hour of Vet-Gate.  9:14:55  11:46:03  14:24:09
Time Used 02:14:55  01:51:08  01:58:06
Time Used T. 2:14:55 4:06:03 6:04:09
Recovery 00:04:51 00:05:09 00:06:02
Cum. Recovery 00:04:51 00:10:00 00:16:02
Pulsations: 62 /48 64 /60 56 /60

Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 18,452 16,984 16,062
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,452 17,793 17,236
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,789 17,07 16,477

Clas. Gral. 10 15

O©CoONOOADRWN-

ME
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA

32
10
13
22
29
14
35
28
11
36
16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
23
27
31
30

FTC17

37

RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Joado Conceicédo

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06:50:17 (4)
06:50:18 (4)
07:04:33 (4)
07:07:03 (4)
07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07 19 28 (4)

(

(

(

(

(

07:08:43 (4)
05:45:19 (3)
05:47:12 (3)
05:54:25 (3)
06:04:09 (3)
03:40:40 (2)
03:41:21 (2)
03:54:22 (2)
04:07:57 (

(

(

(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
17:44:17

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Yde (WD)

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

RAID |

39 Gang

10073055

Zhi il

Sailma Eont Noire™

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO F

RID

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres

Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

40,000

00:40:00

30,000

00:50:00

20,000

32
10
13
22
29
14
35
28
11
10 36
1 16
12 26
GA 33
GA 25
ME 20
ME 21
GA 12
GA 38
GA 23
GA 27
GA 31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

O©CoONOOADRWN-

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Joado Conceicédo

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time
06:08:18 (4)
06:08:19 (4)
06:22:50 (4)
06:26:40 (4)
06:33:25 (4)
06:50:17 (4)
06:50:18 (4)
07:04:33 (4)
07:07:03 (4)
07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07:19:28 (4)
06:56:45 (
07:08:43 (4)
05:45:19 (3)
(
(
(
(
(
(2
(
(
(
(

05:47:12 (3)

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

20,306
20,061
19,134
18,987
18,588
18,102
17,967
17,540
17,214
17,167
17,043
17,129
17,610
17,109
18,051
17,861
17,344
17,236
19,511
19,580
18,306
17,352
16,648
18,145
17,699

19,549
19,548
18,807
18,621
18,301
17,549
17,548
16,959
16, 860
16,859
16,794
16,383
17,277
16,794
17,375
17,281
16,929
16,477
19,033
18,974
17,921
16,939
15,926
17,842
17,318

00:13:44
00:09:25
00:06:32
00:07:27
00:06:04
00:12:32
00:09:34
00:14:04
00:08:47
00:07:39
00:06:16
00:19:08
00:07:53
00:07:53
00:12:56
00:11:16
00:08:29
00:16:02
00:05:24
00:06:51
00:04:56
00:05:54
00:11:26
00:02:15
00:02:59

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 17:44:17
Number of dorsal: 30

Qualified: 12 (40,00 %) 17,815 Km\h

Yde (WD)

Not Qualified: 18 (60,0
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,815Km/h

RAID |

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10014673

40 Luis Lamas Ex

05FB41

Fibra Do /-\Imargem

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/10/2017

RIO FRIO

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000 30,000 20,000

00:40:00  00:50:00

www.jaquima.es

1 32
2 10
3 13
4 22
5 29
6 14
7 35
8 28
9 N
36
16
26
33
25
20
21
12
38
23
27
31
GA 30
FTC17
GA 37
RET 9
WD 19
WD 18
WD 34
WD 39
WD 40

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Maria Prazeres

C. Augusto Amaral Paes
Luis Miguel Barradas
Ana Mira Costa

Ana Jaio Oar

Ricardo Relvas Batista
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Bianca Jacobs

Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Miguel Braséo

Alberto Franco Monge
Jodo Pedro Rodrigues
Filipe Fialho

Jodo Conceicao

Beatriz Martins Correia
Ana Barbas

Zhigiang Wang

Maria Dulcet Molina
Pedro Godinho

Maria Pena Barquero
Mariana Gomes Oliveira
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Aurora Torres Villalon
Miguel Alvarez Aimeida
Diogo Carvalho

Filipe Cacheirinha
Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Gang Zhi

Luis Lamas

Time

06:08:18 (4)

06:08:1
06:22:5
06:26:4
06:33:2
06:50:1
06:50:1
07:04:3
07:07:0

07:07:04 (4)
07:08:44 (4)
07:19:28 (4)

06:56:4
07:08:4

05:45:19 (3)

05 471

9
0
0
5

7
8
3
3

5
3

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
20,306 19,549 00:13:44
) 20,061 19,548 00:09:25
) 19,134 18,807 00:06:32
) 18,987 18,621 00:07:27
) 18,588 18,301 00:06:04
4) 18,102 17,549 00:12:32
4) 17,967 17,548 00:09:34
4) 17,540 16,959 00:14:04
4) 17,214 16,860 00:08:47
17,167 16,859 00:07:39
17,043 16,794 00:06:16
17,129 16,383 00:19:08
17,610 17,277 00:07:53
17,109 16,794 00:07:53
18,051 17,375 00:12:56
17,861 17,281 00:11:16
17,344 16,929 00:08:29
17,236 16,477 00:16:02
19,511 19,033 00:05:24
19,580 18,974 00:06:51
) 18,306 17,921 00:04:56
) 17,352 16,939 00:05:54
) 16,648 15,926 00:11:26
) 18,145 17,842 00:02:15
) 17,699 17,318 00:02:59

(4
(4
(4
(4
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(4)
(4)
(
(3)
(
(
(
(
(2
(
(
(
(

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




